H.B. 89 **RURAL PHARMACY CHANGES**

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 3

February 22, 2001 11:02 am

Senator **Leonard Blackham** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 7

Lilac Copy 2-5-01:

After "appropriates" delete "\$150,000" and insert "\$100,000"

2. Page 2, Line 42

Lilac Copy 2-5-01:

Delete "\$150,000" and insert "\$100,000"

3. Page 2, Line 46

Lilac Copy 2-5-01:

After "using" delete "\$90,000 for two" and insert "\$45,000 for one"

and after "dispensing" delete "units" and insert "unit"

4. Page 2, Line 47

Lilac Copy 2-5-01:

After "San Juan County" delete "and Grand County"

5. Page 2, Line 48

Lilac Copy 2-5-01:

After "San Juan" delete "county, and \$45,000" and insert "County,

and \$40,000"